File No. ___ 130555 .+ Committee Item No. _. __'7'_

Board Item No. , ‘*

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

- Committee: Budget and Finance Committee Date: 06/17/2013
06/21/2013
Board of Supervisors Meeting | Date: _ 7//{, 7/'/ 2
Cmte Board
[ 1 [ Motion
P> Ml  Resolution
[[1] [1] oOrdinance
1 [ Legislative Digest
L1 [ Budget and Legislative Analyst Report *(The BLA report WI" be
' attached when it becomes avallable)
L1 O Leglslatlve Analyst Report
[ ] [l Youth Commission Report
[T T[] Introduction Form
M Bd  Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
OO O wmou
.1 [ GrantInformation Form
[ 1] [ GrantBudget
[l [ Subcontract Budget
[1 [ Contract/Agreement
[ 1+ [] Form 126 — Ethics Commission
[1 [ Award Letter
1 [ Application
1 [ Public Correspondence
OTHER = (Use back side if additional space is needed)
1 O
O O
- O
1 O
L1 O
L1 0O
1 O
1 O
Completed by:_Victor Young __Date_ June 13, 2013
‘Completed by:_Victor Young Date LI

2411



—

(6] N (o8] N = O © [o4] | [0} (@3] KN w N —

S © ™ ~N O oA W N

FILE NO. 130655 = : RESOLUTION NO.

IS

%

[Treasure Island “Development Authority Budget - FYs 2013-2014 and 2014-2015]

Resolution approving the Budget of the Treasure Island Development Authority for FYs |-

2013-2014 and 2014-2015.

WHEREAS, On May 2, 1997, the Board of ‘Supervisors pas.sed'Resolution No. 380-97
authorizing the Mayor's Treasure Island Projéct Office to establish a nonprofit public benefit
corporatioﬁ known as the Treasure Island Development lAuthority' (the "Authority”) to act as a
single entity focused on the planning, redevelopment, reéonstruction, rehabilitation, reuse and
conversion of the former Naval Station Treasure Island; and

- WHEREAS, Under the Treasure Island Conversion Act of 1997 (AB 699), the California |
legislature, among other things, designated the Aut-hority as a redeVelop_ment agency with all
of the righté, p.owers,‘privileges, immunities, lalflthorities, and duties granted to a
redevelopment agency pursuant to the California Communify Revdevelopment Law, Health
and Saféty Code Section 33000, et seq. (the "Redevelopment LaW") upbn approval of the

Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the designation of the Authority as a

’redevelopment agency with powers over the former Naval Station Treasure Island in

Resolution 43-98 on February 6, 1998;' and
WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors rescinded designation of the Authority as the

- redevelopment-agency for Treasure Island under California Community Rédévelopment Law

in Resolution No. 11-12, but such rescission does not affect Authority's status as the Local
Reuse Authority for Treasure Island or the tidelands trust f[fustée for the portions of Treasure

Island subject to the tidelands trust, or any of the other powers or authority of the A.uth-ority;

and |

Mayor Lee

" || BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

2412




—

WHEREAS, The Authority has submitted to the Board of Supervisors for approval its
annual budget for FY201 3-2014 and FY2014;2015, a.ciopy of which is on file with the Clerk of

the Board-of Supervisors in File No. 130855 (the "Budget™); and .

WHEREAS, The Authority hereby requests that such approval be granted, and the

- Board of Supervisors is agreeable to doing so; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco

'does hereby approve the Budget of the Authority for FY2013-2014 and FY2014-2015.

Mayor Lee . .
BOARD OF SUPER\I]SORS 2413 . -Page 2




PAGE20OF2

, Exhibit E

IDA OPERATIONS PROJECTED EXPENSES (as of 5/20/13) ] APPROVED FY2012-13 BUDGET |FY2013-14 BUDGET FY2014-15 BUDGET
\. ADMINISTRATION - '
RAINING, CONFERENCES AND TRAVEL COSTS (02200) $6,300 $20,300 $20,300
MPLOYEE FIELD EXPENSES (LOCAL FIELD EXPENSES) (02300) $1,750 $2,000 $2,000
IEMBERSHIP FEES (D2400) $5,700 . $6,700 $6,700
ROMOTIONAL AND MARKETING EXPENSE (D2500) $13,500 35,000 35,000
DMIN PROFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES (02700)
. TIHDI - OPERATING CONTRACT $162,000 $171,000 $171,000
 TREASURE ISLAND BOYS & GIRLS CLUB HOUSE $136,990 $146,990 $146,800
"T) GYM OPERATIONS YMCA $146,775 §146,775 $146,775
_ OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (02798) $87,500 $45,000 $45,000
 REDEVELOPMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVIGES (02799) $1,000,400 - $695,000 $1,030,000
‘OTAL ADMINISTRATION $1,561,915 $1,268,765 $1,603,765
'ROFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES (2800) ) - §0
MAINTENANCE SERVICES - BUILDINGS 50
 SCAVENGER SERVICES (Trash Disposal) j $25,000 $31,250 $31,250]
. JANITORIAL SERVICES (TOOLWORKS) $123,600 $130,000| $130,000
. PEST CONTROL (2803) $5,000 $5,000
_ GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (RUBICON) ( 02801) $660,000 $705,000 $705,000
_ MAINTENANCE SERVICES (BUILDING) ( 02899) 590,010 $100,000 $100,000
 MAINTENANCE SERVICES (FACILITY} ) ( 02800) $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
"MISC. FACILITIY (PUBLIC ART HISTORICAL PRESERVATION) (03031) $17,000 $20,000 $20,000

RENTS & LEASES - EQUIPMENT (03100-03599) $11,700 $50,000 $50,000
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES (04000) $15,000 $25,000 $25,000
OTHER MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES - PUBLIC SAFETY (04599) - $25,000 $25,000
OTAL PROFFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES $1,042,310 $1,241,250 $1,241,250
;ITY DEPARTMENT WORK-ORDERS

ENERAL SERVICES AGENCY (0B1CA) ) $1,998,079 $2,164,368 $2,164,368
FFICE OF COMMUNITY INVESTMENT AND INFRASTURE (DB1AD) $39,526
1SK MANAGEMENT SERVICES (OPERATIONS AND REDEVELOPMENT INSURANCE) ( 081CB) $156,000 $186,500 $86,500
ONTROLLER MANAGEMENT SERVICES (081C0) $20,000

F-CITY ATTORNEY - LEGAL SERVICES OPERATIONS (081CT) $993,588 $996,558 $996,556
;- TIS - 1ISD SERVICES (081Cl) $26,621 $26,181 $25,511
15-1IDS SERVICES (0B1C5) $487 $487 $487
F- TIS TELEPHONE SERICES (0B1ET) $13,619 $13,892 514,158
F - FIRE { 0B1FD) $3,000 $103,000 $5,000
R - MANAGEMENT TRAINING 3,000 $4,740 $4,740
-PURCH-CENTRAL SHOPS-AUTO MAINT (AAO) (DB1PA) $12,000 $11,660 $10,10°
-PURCH-CENTRAL SHOPS-FUEL STOCK (AAO) (0B1PF) $4,000 §$3,887 £2,212)
F - PARKING & TRAFFIC (081PK) $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
~PURCH-REPRODUCTION (AAQ) (081PR) $6,000 $6,000 £6,000
F - POLICE SECURITY {SFPD) (0815P) $74,234 $80,087 $83,690
F-PUC-HETCH HETCHY (081UH) $1,043,360 $1,074,661 $1,113,780
R-DPW-BUILDING REFAIR (D81WB) $810,157 $849,835 $810,157
R-DPW-BUREAL OF STREET ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (081WC) $214,724 $154,063 $154,063
R-DPW-BUREAU OF STREETS AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES (0B1WR) $82,673 $180,681 $131,677
R-DPW-BUREAU OF URBAN FORESTRY SERVICES (081WU) $164,000 $305,902 $185,000
DM - REAL ESTATE SPECIAL SERVICES (DEPT. OF REAL ESTATE- FACILITIES MGMT) (0B1W*) §$32,072 $32,040 $32,040
UMAN SERVICES AGENCY (081SS) $40,000 540,000
EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH (0B1HP) $50,000 - $15,000
OTAL CITY DEPARTMENT WORK-ORDERS $5,722,140 $6,308,542 $5,906,042
OTAL OPERATIONS EXPENDITURES $8,326,365 $8,819,557 $8,751,057
OTAL REVENUES . $8,326,365 $8,819,557 $8,751,057
'ESIDUAL FOR RESERVE $0 $0 $0

2414




EDWIN M. LEE

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
MAYOR

SAN FRANCISCO

TO: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
FROM: ?\L Mayor Edwin M. Lee /06 :

RE: Treasure Island Development Authority Budget
DATE:  May 30, 2013 | '

Attached for introduction to the Board of Supervisors is the resolution approving the
Budget of the Treasure Island Development Authority for FY2013-2014 and FY2014-

2015.

I'rTequest that this item be calendared in Budget and Finance Committee.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jason Elliott (415) 554-5105.

2
vl

Lrrprien
:
Fiv Ed BV S

SA0 duy0on

e

1DR. CARLTON B. Goc2)4qr5 PLACE, Room 200
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941024681
TELEPHONE: (415} 554-6141



2416



suolpiado pupys| fo 101031 2a0S UDLIIA

€ETOC ‘LT mcE
mmz._EEou mucm.:i pue 1a3png

co:ﬁ:mmm:_ Hmm_osm ST-€TOCAd
>u:o£=< EmEo_o_m>mn_ pue|s| ainseat|

- dgiesiipy A3U J0 3910 - edspauesy s Jo Alunod pue Ay

2417



oasiauely ues §o A1uino pue A1

.vw_::cm(_ S?2IAJRS JO WinJ1doads syl apinoad o1 syuswiiedap A1) snoJawnu

UHM SIDpJ0 MJOM pue mjo_>_ 01Ul sI33Uv Y|l 'se3iA4es Alajes ajjgnd Sulpnjoul spue(s] euang
BQJBA puUk BUNSeal] 01 SaJIAJIDS [BdIDiUNW JO UOIsiA0Ld BY] 40} m_Q_mcoamE S| A} 8yl pue valL
‘uonppe Ul Apadosd [euosiad Jo Juswadeuew pue Jiedal peod ‘Buideaspue| ‘@aueusiulew

pue suoljesado Ayjiin ‘@aueuaiuiel Suipjing mc_uz_uc_ suoflesado ayj 104 ajgisuodsal sl

valL ‘@seq ay1 1o} Jofeuew Ayradoud se BuiaIaS 's301Alas (pdidIuniy pup Juswabpupiy A1adoid

‘PUg|s

BINSEdJ} UOI1R)S [BABN JDWLIO) u_o loj sue|d juswido|aAsp ay3 40 UoljEIUBWRdWI [ENIUBAS pUE
sadels uiuue|d 134N Y} SOFRUBW pUe ‘SPUB(S| BUBNG BOJIA PUE 3UNSEAU] J0) I1SNI] SpUREpI]
9yl sialsiulupe ‘elulodi|e] JO 91e1S Bl Jo salouade |esepay Jo9Ylo 03 pallajsuel) usaq jou

sey eyl aseq ayi e Axadold jeau |je alinboe 01 AAeN 3yl Yiim saienodau yd|L ‘Allioyine asnal
1e00]| paleusisap ay) sy ‘puawdojanaqg aining dof bujuun|d pup Aiadoud [piapad fo kmkm:ct.

T

'MO[3q |IE1Bp BJOW U] PBQLIdSaP S31103318D PRI OM)
ojul padnoJd 8q ues 1ey) sa0IAIas sapiaold yqlL 's|e0d 853} 3A3IYDE 0| "0ISIUBIH UES O SUSZ[ID

941 Jo Buiag-||am pue atejjam 3y} ajowold pue ‘syuaplsal esly Aeg pue 03siIUB.S UBS 10} ssadde Aeg
pue ssijiunloddo [euofieasnal asealoul [syuapisel.ALD paselueApes|p Aj|ea1WouU0ds pue ssajaWoy
10} saniuniioddo qof 3ulinsse uipnjoul ‘SJUSpISaJ 03s1oueld UeS J0j saiiiunioddo qol pue Buisnoy

MB3U 21B31J 1Sni] spuejapi] ayl Sulpnjaul ‘saul|aping A1l pue a1e3s ‘|eJapay UM adueljdwod ul Al

9Y1 Yy1m uojesSaiul syl mMmcmE pue aseg >>mz Jauno} mf ao_m?un 01 51 QL 40 UOISSILU u_u:umo_m aylL

go_mm_s_ s,vailL

2418



| CST-PTAS
Ul UO[33|3p Uoiisod auo yim ‘pT-€TA4 Ul SuiSueydoun 3unos 314 ¢

'ST-PTOZ Ad 40 J|eH puo3as sui8ag uswdo|anaq o auQ aseyd
7T-€T0T A4 104 sadueyd 193png Jofewi oN 7

INZ'8S *ST-bTAd N8'8S HPT-ETAL INE'8S ‘ET-ZTAA
| | | S1@8pnq jenuuy T

v_oo__?o 198png ._m.m>-o§._.

2 3414622140 - Gasiouel ues jo o) pue A

- 2419



_STWNLIANIAXI TVL0L

o eSZTRTTS o S30IANES G3ZNVIDIAS S TYNOISSII0Nd

. S¥IQHOONMOM ININLNYAIA AL

~ s3sN ST-STAA

2420



IO — 03512Uel Ues §6 Aunon pue Ay

duiusyi8uaung HIOMIBN 14-1M EENETTRER jo uonsjdwony -

| | co;mu_u_;:mmm pue|s| -

chEm>oEE_ mc_Em_._ pmmbm Ucm Jleday peoy ﬂcmeSEE_ 199415 -
sanss| cITy J0 Anjenp

5110443 UOHEIPaWaY _chEco._Scm s,AneN jo Em_ﬂm>o anuiuo) -
u,um:oE sdwey Ucm_m_ mcmsm BQIaA jo co;u:bmcou JJeis -

EmEmmLm< 1sndJ spuefapi] Jo co_?umxm -

3c.me8m< 19jsued| Aliadold) soueAsauo) jo suQ aseyd -

| EmEmBm,q S82IAIBS ALl[1AN JO UoINDdaXT -

uawdojanag

S9Allelu| Jole|N

2421



oSl es o Ajuno) pue Auo

JodeuelN Aliadoud Suisnoy [ennuspisay jo co_ubm_wm pue d4y Jo asuenss| -
lojelad(Q wniseUWAD 4O UOIII3|3S pue d4Y 0 aduenss| -
anlle|si8a]/anneaisiuiupy

193206 ‘angeaT 91317 4S ‘UOIBID0SSY J13B|YIY d1[9ED) 45 ‘AgSny
31eD U3P|0D 4S 4aiua) Buljies L Sulpnjpul senijioe4 uojiealoay Hoddng -

SIUBAT 91el0dio) ‘Bal4 pue|s| ainsead|
‘[eAl1S94 180g UOSRIQ |BUOI1RUISIU| 0DSIDUBIH UBS ‘|BAISSH DISNIAl PUE|S|
8insead| Bulpn|oul s1UdAF [e123dS pue|s|-uo [enuuy pue jejndey Suileuipiocod -

UOl[}euUI1SaQ UOIIE3II9Y
810Uy J9pIA0ld B3IAIBS pue|s| SUlA|OAU| BsI04ax] dola|qe) -

Adualjisay Allunwwo)) pue mmmcuﬂmgm& |eluswiliedsqg -

Aajegolgqnd

sanneniuj Jofe

2422



| _ ‘1lauaq u:g.:a e se adieyo jo

99.} papiroid aje pue spod |00YIS JBWLI0) 331 JO OM] mm_Q:uuo._Qs_u S[J1D pue sAog
- BYL ‘saljlwe) a9yl pue UJp|Iyo |1 031 S931AIBS 1uswdo[ansp YinoA pue uoleonps
‘4ijeay sapinoid PuUe[s] insesd] U0 4S7Dg S "OUIBOPUSIA dwe) 1e uopiedionued
UlnoA PUES] 10} smojje pue asnoyqn|d pues) 94NSE3.] 4S39d 3Y3 spun} 000'0TS
J0 @SEB3JOUI [eUOl}|ppe pue 066'9€TS 40 198png pasodouy oYL :qn[J sjio 1 shog

09€ 1Y8layl[eaH pue OAJ/s3131BYD dljoy1e]) ‘BuisnoH Uoaigny ‘diysiauliey

3ulsnoH Ajunwwon ‘SaUeYSMO|d 01 SPJOMS :siaulled 3uisnoy mc_.>>o__£ 2yl .
Aq papinoad s) SuisnoH puesi-ug 8]qBPJIOLY JO SHUN OST :8uIsnoH 3|qepioyy

, | ‘SJUBpISal pue|s|
01 3ujwwesSoud diysiapeal Ajunwwosy spirold pue 21BUIPIOOD |[IM IQHIL ‘34VS
4S Yum dupiom os)y “Suiuueld WUsWwdo[aAap aininy se j|am se ‘WalsAs 42)0.q gof
93 dulletado ‘suoleziuesio 92IAIDS mmm__wE,o; @mmmn-\ﬁ_cserc_o”u 10 uoliedioied
@1811|108) pue S1BUIPI00 O3 |OHIL 10} sMmofje (JaHIL) 8AIzenIul 2Wawdojanaq

SSI|SWOH puejs| sunseaJ] ay3 40f 000'T/TS 40 198png pasodo.y 9yl |QHIL

T

o .3_:_8_ mc_ao_EoLn_

2423



Ui Ues o g pue o |

‘SBAI] [BUNLIWIOD puE _mcoamg 1843 mc_>ok_9c_ 0} pajledipap ale Aayl ‘sassauisng
pue sUOI1eZ|UBSIO ‘S[ENPIAIDUI S "PUB|S| BUSNG BGIDA/PUR|S| 34nSeal| uo dnous
Ajunwiwod e sl spue|s| euang equaj pue ainsealt] jo sioqydiaN poon ‘/

_.u_c__u Alunwiwios yijeay oijgngd 4o 1uswipiedaq puejs|

-Uo e Jo uollelsado Joj moj|e ____%‘ooo\mmm o 3ulpuny 198png pasodo.d
'SIUSpISaJ pue|s| eusng egdaA pue ainsead] Jo Sulaq ||am pue yijesy

941 U0 3UISN204 dNo48 ALIUNWWOD B S| I0MIBN Yi|edH puejs| ainseauj ‘9

"JINOA pue sjuejul pue|si-uo g Ajalewdixoldde JUIAIBS J91UB)) EmEQo,_mZuQ PIIUD
PUE|s|-U0 3Y3 jo uolielado Jof smojje Adusdy $30iAlBS UBWINKH 0dSoURl4 UES BU]
03 papuadxa 000‘0YS 0 188png pasodoud ay] +191Ud) pcman_m>mQ PIIYD 'S

"WiniseuwAD ays
18 93182 J0 834} SIUBPISAL puUE|s| 03 sujeifoud 1npe pue UInoA uoneanpa ‘yijeay
sapiroad AQuaLInd YOINA 0Japediequil 8yl "WniseuWwAs pue|s| ainseal] ayi

Jo uoljedado LouF mc__ocsu_ mwn;oa 000 mim JO Emn:m pasoadouy YL : WAD |1 ¢.

355 Sunowosqd

2424



