File No. ___ 130555 -~ Committee Item No. __

sl

Board Iltem No. A

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

~Committee: Budget and Finance Committee Date: 06/17/2013

06/21/2013
Board of Supervisors Meeting ' Date: Z/f/ /3
Cmte Board
' Motion
Resolution
Ordinance

Legislative Digest
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report *(The BLA report will be
attached when it becomes avallable)
Leglslatlve Analyst Report
Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form
DepartmentlAgency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU
Grant Information Form
Grant Budget
Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement
‘Form 126 — Ethics Commission
Award Letter
. Application ,
Public Correspondence

0 o o O O
DDDDDDDDDHDDD_DDDED

OTHER '~ (Use back side if additjdnal space is needed)

OOO0000D
COOOO00

Completed by:_Victor Young Date_ June 13, 2013

Completed by:_Victor Young | __Date Z/3/ /P
5807



O © W ~N O o A W N =

N N N N N N — —_ — - —_ LY — — - —
@] LN w N -2 o (o] [0} ~ [0} (@] ELN w N -

FILE NO. 130555 - RESOLUTION NO.

[Treasure Istand Development Authority Budget - FYs 2013-2014 and 2014-2015]

Resolution approving the Budget of the Treasure Island Development Authority for FYs

.2013-2014 and 2014-2015.

WHEREAS, On May 2, 1997, the Board of 'Supervisors pas.sed'ResolutionNo. 380-97
authorizing the Mayor's Treasure Island Project Office to establish a nonprofit public benefit
oorporation known as the Treasure Island Development Authority. (the "Authority") to act.as a
single entity focused on the planning, redevelopment, reconstruction, rehabilitation, reuse and
conversion of the former Naval Station Treasure Island; and

- WHEREAS, Under the Treasure lslahd Conversion Act of 1997 (AB 699), the California
legislature, among other things, designated the Authority asa redevelopment agency with all
of the rights powers, privileges immunities, edthorities and duties_granted to a
redevelopment agency pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law Health
and Safety Code Section 33000, et seq (the "Redevelopment Law") upon approval-of the
Board of Supervisors; and : ‘

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the designation of the Authority as a |
redevelopment agency with powers over the former Naval Station Treasure Island in
Resolution 43-98 on February 6, 1998;- and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors rescinded designation of the Authority as the

- redevelopment agency for Treasure Island under California Community Redevelopment Law

in Resolution No. 11-12, but such rescission does not affect Authority's status as the Local
Reuse Authority for Treasure Island or the tidelands trust trustee for the portions of Treasure
Island subject to the tidelands trust, or any of the other powers or authority of the Authority;
and

Mayor Lee _ v
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS _ Page 1

5808




[N

o .
(¢)]

WHEREAS, The Authority has submitted to the Board of Supervisors for approval its
annual budget for FY2013-2014 and FY2014-2015, a-ciopy of which is on file with the Clerk of

the Board of Supervisors in File No. 130555 (the "Budget"); and

WHEREAS, The Authority hereby requests that such approval be granted, and the

- Board of Supervisors is agreeable to doing so; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That.the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
does hereby approve the Budget of the Authority for FY2013-2014 and FY2014-2015.

Mayor Lee ) _
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5809 . Page 2




PAGE2OF 2

Exhibit E
fIDA OPERATIONS PROJECTED EXPENSES (as of 5/20/13) APPROVED FY2012-13 BUDGET |FY2013-14 BUDGET FY2014-15 BUDGET
A. ADMINISTRATION : )
‘RAINING, CONFERENCES AND TRAVEL COSTS (02200) $6,300 $20,300 $20,300
IMPLOYEE FIELD EXPENSES (LOCAL FIELD EXPENSES) {02300) $1,750 $2,000 $2,00(
1EMBERSHIP FEES (02400) $6,700 . $6,700 $6,700
’ROMOTIONAL AND MARKETING EXPENSE (02500) $13,500 $35,000 $35,000
\DMIN PROFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES (02700)
.. TIHDI - OPERATING CONTRACT $162,000 $171,000 $17j 000
. TREASURE ISLAND BOYS & GIRLS CLUB HOUSE $136,990 $146,990 $146,990
_Ti GYM OPERATIONS YMCA $146,775 $146,775 $146,775
- OTHER‘ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (02799) $87,500 $45,000 $45,000
. REDEVELOPMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (02799) $1,000,400 $695,000 $1,030,000
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION $1,561,915 $1,268,765 $1,603,765
>ROFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES (2800) $0
. MAINTENANCE SERVICES - BUILDINGS §0
.. SCAVENGER SERVICES (Trash Disposal) N $25,000 $31,250 $31,250/
1. JANITORIAL SERVICES (TOOLWORKS) $123 600 $130,000 $130,000
;. PEST CONTROL (2803) $5,000 $5,000
). GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (RUBICON}) ( 02801) $660,000 $705,000 $705,000
.. MAINTENANCE SERVICES (BUILDING) { 02899) $90,010 $100,000 $100,000
., MAINTENANCE SERVICES (FACILITY) ) { 02800) $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
. MISC, FACILITIY (PUBLIC ART VHISTORICAL PRESERVATION} (03031) $17,000 $20,000 $20,000
_RENTS & LEASES - EQUIPMENT (03100-03599) $11,700 $50,000 $50,000
_MATERIALS & SUPPLIES (04000) $15,000 $25,000 $25,000
. OTHER MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES - PUBLIC SAFETY (04599) ’ $25,000 $25,000
"OTAL PROFFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES $1,042,310 $1,241,250 $1,241,250
>ITY DEPARTMENT WORK-ORDERS ’
JENERAL SERVICES AGENCY (0B1CA) i $1,998,079 $2,164,368 $2,164,368
YFFICE OF COMMUNITY INVESTMENT AND INFRASTURE (081AD) $39,526
'ISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES (OPERATIONS AND REDEVELOPMENT INSURANCE) ( 081CB) $156,000 $186,500 $86,500
JONTROLLER MANAGEMENT SERVICES (081C0) $20,000
3F- CITY ATTORNEY - LEGAL SERVICES OPERATIONS (081CT) $593,588 $996,558 $996,556
3-TIS - ISD SERVICES (081Cl) $26,621 $26,181 $25,511
1S-iDS SERVICES (081C5) $487 $487 $487
;F- TIS TELEPHONE SERICES (081ET) $13,61¢ $13,892 $14,158
iF - FIRE { 0B1FD) $3,000 $103,000 $5,000
IR - MANAGEMENT TRAINING $3,000 $4,740 $4,740] -
3-PURCH-CENTRAL SHOPS-AUTO MAINT (AAQ) (081PA) $12,000 $11,660 $10,1_0"
3-PURCH-CENTRAL SHOPS-FUEL STOCK (AAD) (081PF) $4,000 $3,887 $2,212
iF - PARKING & TRAFFIC (081PK) $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
3-PURCH-REPRODUCTION (AAQ) (081PR) $6,000 $6,000 35,000
iF - POLICE SECURITY (SFPD) (081SF) $74,234 $80,087 $83,690
iF-PUC-HETCH HETCHY (0B1UH) $1,043,360 $1,074,661 $1,113,780
R-DPW-BUILDING REPAIR (081WB) $810,157 $849,835 V$B10,157
R-DPW-BUREAU OF STREET ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (081WC) $214,724 $154,063 $154,063
R-DPW-BUREAU OF STREETS AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES (081WR) $82,673 $180,681 $131,677
R-DPW-BUREAU OF URBAN FORESTRY SERVICES (081WU) $164,000 $305,902 $185,000
DM - REAL ESTATE SPECIAL SERVICES (DEPT. OF REAL ESTATE- FACILITIES MGMT) (081W*) $32,072 $32,040 $32,040
UMAN SERVICES AGENCY (08155) $40,000 $40,000]
‘EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH (081HP) $50,000 $15,000
‘OTAL CITY DEPARTMENT WORK-ORDERS $5,722,140 -$6,309,542 $5,906,042
‘OTAL OPERATIONS EXPENDITURES $8,326,365 $8,819,557 $8,751,057
"OTAL REVENUES $8,326,365 $8,819,557 $8,751,057
ESIDUAL FOR RESERVE - $0 $0 $0

5810




EDWIN M. LEE
MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
SAN FRANCISCO

TO: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors |
FROM: P Mayor Edwin M. Lee f/?%’

RE: Treasure Island Development Authority Budget
DATE: May 30,2013 -

Attached for introduction to the Board of Supervisors is the resolution approving the
Budget of the Treasure Island Development Authority for FY2013-2014 and FY2014-
2015.

| request that this item be calendared in Budget and Finance Committee.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jason Elliott (415) 554-5105.

1 DR. CARLTON B. Ggﬁﬁ;ﬂ PLACE, Room 200
SAN FRANCISCO, IFORNIA 94102-4681
TELEPHONE: (415) 554-6141



5812



suonpado pupjs) fo SJSEE Zo0S UDLIIN

€102 ‘LT 2::
mmEEEou mu:m:_"_ _o:m pmw_o:m_

:o:m“:mmm._n_ Hmm_o:m_ GT-€TOCAd
>u_._os“-3< acmEQo_w>mn_ pue|s| ainseal |

5813



wipy Aliy’at1 40 8aifj0i-~ 03sIouEI Ues jo-Auno) pue A |

.Um,:_:_u_m: S3JIAJBS JO wWinJdads ayl spiaodd o3 syuawiiedap A1) snosswinu
UM SI9pPJO }40M pue SNOIA 01Ul SI91Ud Y| L 'S921AIas Alajes aljgnd Suipnjoul spuels| euang
BCUDA PUE 3Unseal] 03 sadjAIDS jedidiunwi Jo uoisinold 3y 10} ajqisuodsau si A} 2yl pue ya|L
‘uolyppe u| ‘Auadoud leuosiad jo Juswadeuew pue Jiedas peos ‘Suideaspue| ‘@aueualulew
pue suoliesado Ajiin ‘@aueusiuew Suipjing Suipnjoul suoijesado 3y31 Joj 9)qisuodsal s

vdlL ‘@seg oyl Joj Jedeuew Aradoud se 3uInIBs 'saaintas [odiajuniy pup juswaboupiy A11adoid ‘Z

‘PUE|S]

2INnsealt| uoilels |eAeN _mctou_ u_o Joy sue|d 1uswidolanap ays jo co:ScmEm_o_E_ |en1uaAe pue

s33e}s utuueld 1UsLInd ay) sadeuew pue ‘spue|s| euang eqls s pue aunsead 10J 1sni] spuejppit

3Y3 s4alsiujwpe ‘ejulogi|ed Jo 91e1S aY3 Jo salouade |eispay 19410 01 pallajsuel) usag 1ou

sey eyl aseq syl 1e Alladoud jead |je suinboe 01 AreN 3y} yum saiei1o8au yq|L ‘Aldoyine asnal
|e20] pateusisap ayl sy ‘Juawdojanag ainind Jof Buiuup)d pup Ajiadoud [piapad fo uafsupiy ‘T

'MO[3q |IE}BP 240W Ul PaQLIISIP SaLI0Fa1ed PeOIq OM)

olul padnoJd aq ued 1eyl sa31AIs sapirodd Q| L ‘S|e0d asay) aA3IYde O] ‘09SIdUEl] UeS }O suazid
931 JO 3ulag-||am pue alejjam 3yl s1owold pue [sluspisal ealy Aeg pue 0dsiaueld UBS 40} SS900€ Aeg
pue sanjuniioddo [euoliea408] 35BBIOUI /S1UBPISAL.ALID) padelueapesip Ajjealwouoda pue ssaswoy
10} saiyunjioddo qof dutinsse Suipn|dul ‘syuspisaJ 03sidUel S Ues 4oy sapiuniioddo gof pue duisnoy
M3U 31e3JD Isn| spuelapl] ay3 Buipnioul ‘ssuleping Ao pue a1els ‘jedapay Yum adueldwod ul Al
9Y31 yim uopesdalul s afeuew pue aseq AAeN Jawao) ayl doj@Aap 01 s yqlL Jo uojssiw o1y0ads ayy

UOISSIIAI S,ValL

5814



IPY K119 31 §o 2210 = 0981UEL] Ues Jo Auna) pue A

| - | “ST-PTA
Ul uois|ap uonisod suo Yyym ‘¢T-£TA4 Ul Sulueyoun junod 354 ‘¢

'ST-YTOT A4 40 J|eH puU02as suidag Juswdo[anag 40 auQ aseyd
| V1-€T0C Ad 104 s93ueYd 198png Jofew oN 7

INZ'8S :ST-TAS N8 8S ‘PT-ETAS INE'8S ‘€T-CTAA
s193png jenuuy ‘T

v_oo_HJO 198png Jeak-om|

5815



LeseTaag

9% SNIMO-NMOM LNINLYVAIQALD

otensiuIupy A1 341 4o 330 -

0siauiesd ues jo Awunod pue Ao,

. S3YNLIANIdX3 TVLOL

-~ NOLVMISINIAQY.

S9SN ST-ET A4

5816



s ,,.._ n_:mmh_oi._.__,_ou_ucm\s_u

mc_c.mﬁmcmbm HOMIBN [4-1/ _m_pcmn_mmm jouopns|dwoy -
uopieaynnesg pueys| -

ﬂcmEm>oEE_ 3unnysan uﬂmmbm _ocm L_mamm Umom ﬂcmEm>oEE_ 19941 -
sanss| 9417 jo Anjenp

$140JJ3 Uoile|paway [EJUBWUOIIAUT S AAeN jo Em_&m>o anuiuoy -
108foud sdwey Ucm_m_ eusng eqdaj JO UOIIONIISUOD) 1BYS -

IUBWaR4dY 1sndL spuelspi] Jo consumxm -

ﬁc_mEmEm,q I9jsued] Aladoud) saueAanuor jo suQ aseyq -
IUBWal13dy $821AIBS ALl|lIN JO UOINDaXT -

jusawdojanaq

saAleniu| Jofep

58117



Jeis Py 445 961 40 29440 ~ aspes3 s o e pus A1)

1a8eue|A Aluadoud SuisnoH [elauapisay JO UOID3|aS pue d4Y Jo aduenss| -
Jo3eladQ wniseuwAs JO U0|129|3S puk d4Y 40 aauenss| -
aAne|si3a]/annesisiuiupy

19220§ ‘9ndesT 3117 45 ‘UOIIRID0SSY 2113|YlY J1jaeD 45 ‘AgSny
918D U3P|0D 4§ ‘Ja3ua) Buyjies |L Buipnjoul sailjded Uoliealday Joddng -

. S1USAT 31eJ0dJ0) ‘e3l4 pue|s| ainseal |
‘[eA11s24 180g UOSEI( |EUOIIRUIRIU| 0JSIOUEBLH UBS ‘[BAIISS JISNIA PUE(S]
9dnseal] Julpnjoul sjusAd |eaads puels|-uc [enuuy .pue Jenday Suileuipiood -

‘uoljeul}saq uoi1ealday

se1oua8y JSPINOI BJIAIBS puels| BUIA|OAU| asDJax] dola|qe] -

Adualjisey Aunwwo) pue ssaupaJledald _ScmEthmo -

Arajes oliqnd

sanizeryu| Jofejn

5818



Sspitel ues jo Kuno) pue A1 |

"}iJouaq aljgnd e se a8Jeyo Jo

99.4 papinoid aue pue spod |00yDs JBWIO0) 3YL JO OM] sa1dnado gn|) sjIo pue shog

OUL Saljiig} 1Yl pue UsIp|Iyd |1 01 S32IAISS JUBWdO[BABP YINOA pue uoieInpa

‘Yieay sapinoid pue[s| aunsess] UO 4579g SYL "OUIDOPUI|A dwe) je uojedied

YinoA puejs| o} smoje pue asnoyqgnj) pue|sj ainseal] 4570g ay3 Spuny 000‘0TS:
40 95B3.40U[ [eUONIpPE pUB 066°9ETS 40 198png pasodold ay . 'qnj) spio 1@ sAog ‘¢

09€ 1Y3LyIeay pue OAD/sa1IlleYD 21joy1eD ‘SuisnoH uodigny ‘diysiaulied
duisnoH Allunwwio) ‘saJeysmold 01 spJoms :siauiled Sujsnoy guimoyjoy ayy |

Aq papinodd st Suisnoy _ocm_m_ up m_nmEot,q JO S1UN 0ST m:_mso_.._ w_n_m_u._oh_*<_ C

'Sjuspisal pueys

01 Sujwwesdoud diysiapes Allunwwosy 9pinoad pue a1euIpPIO0D |IM IQHIL ‘34VS
3S Yim 3uppiom os|y ‘Buiuue|d Juswdojanap 94N1NJ Sk [[9M Se ‘Wa1sAs Jayouq gof
oY1 dulletado ‘suojieziuesio 931A19S SSB|2UIOY Paseq-AUNWWO) JO uopiedoiied
91E11]IoB} pue 31eUlpJ00d 03 |QHIL 4104 SMO|[e (IaHIL) dAleIU| Juawdojaraq

SSO|SWOH pug[s| 24nsea4] 8yl Jo) 000‘TLTS 40 198png pasodoud syl |QHIL T

Aunb3 Sunowoud

5819



'SOAI] [BUNWWOD puk |euostad J1ayl Sulroldwi 01 paledipap ale Aayj ‘sassaulsng
~pue suoieziuedlo ‘sfenpiAlpul Sy ‘pue|s| euang eqlap/puels| ainsead] uo dnoud
Ajlunwwod e si spue|s| eusaNng BqJaA pue aunseal] Jo sioqydiaN pooo /

21Ul[2 AHUNWWOD YijeaH d1jgnd Jo Juawpedaq pues|

-U0 e Jo uoiiesado 1oy Moj[e |[Im 000 ‘G7S 40 Bulpuny 198png pasodoud
'S]UBPISI PUEB|S| BUBNG BQISA PUE 84NnSeal] JO Sulaq [SM pue yijeay

21 U0 8uisnd0} dnoJs A3UNwWWod e si )}iomiaN .._p_mmI pue|s| ainseai] 9

"YINOA pue siuejul puels|-uo g Ajaewixoldde 3UIAJDS Ja1ua) EmEo_o_m>mo PIIYUD
PUBJS|-UO 3Y31 JO Uollesado 10) smo|je Adusdy $32(A8S UBWINKH 03SIDURLH UeS By

0} papuadxa 000‘0rS 40 193png pasodoud ayl 1191ua) wawdojanag plyd °s

'WniseuwAn ayy
1e mmmeu 10 98J] s1uapisaJ pue|s| 03 swetdoud }npe pue yinoA ‘uoreanps ‘yijesy
sapinoad Ajlustind YN A olapedlequil syl ‘wniseuwAD puejs| ainseas] ayy

Jo uoneJdado LouF mc_tcE mm_o_>oa 000 @#Hm JO Emn:m pasodolid ayl ‘WA L ,w_

Alinb3 m:_HoEoE.

5820



